
 

Michigan Indian Tribes 

Tribal Chair Tribal Attorney(s) 
Kurt Perron 

President 

Bay Mills Indian Community 

12140  W. Lakeshore Drive 

Brimley, MI  49715 

Telephone:  906-248-3241 

Fax:             906-248-3283 

E-mail:        kperronr@bmic.net 

 

Kathryn Tierney 

Bay Mills Indian Community 

12140 West Lakeshore Drive 

Brimley, MI  49715 

Telephone:  906-248-3241 

Fax:             906-248-3283 

E-mail:        candyt@bmic.net 

 

Alvin Pedwaydon 

Tribal Chairman 

Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa & Chippewa Indians 

2605 N. W. Bayshore Drive 

Suttons Bay, MI  49682 

Telephone:  231-534-7750 

Fax:             231-534-7568 

Toll Free:    866-534-7750 

E-mail:        Derek.Bailey@gtbindians.com 

 

Bill Rastetter 

Interim General Counsel 

Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa & Chippewa Indians 

420 E. Front Street 

Traverse City, MI  49686 

Telephone:  231-543-7601 

Alt Office:  231-946-0044 

Fax:             231-946-4807 

E-mail:        bill@envlaw.com 

 

D. K. Sprague 

Tribal Chairman 

Match-E-Be-Nash-She-Wish Band of Pottawatomi Indians (Gun 

Lake Band) 

P.O. Box 218 

1743 142
nd

 Avenue 

Dorr, MI  49323 

Telephone:  616-681-8830 

Fax:             616-681-8836 

E-mail:        dksprague@mbpi.org 

 

Diane Vitols 

Tribal Attorney 

Match-E-Be-Nash-She-Wish Band of Pottawatomi  

   Indians (Gun Lake Band) 

P.O. Box 90 

1742 142
nd

 Avenue, Suite 3 

Dorr, MI  49323 

Telephone:  616-681-0498 

Fax: 

E-mail:         dvitols@mbpi.org 

 

Kenneth Meshigaud 

Tribal Chairman 

Hannahville Indian Community 

N-14911 Hannahville, B1 Road 

Wilson, MI  49896-9717 

Telephone:  906-466-2932 

Fax:             906-466-2933 

E-mail:        tyderyien@hannahville.org 

 

Tony Mancilla 

Hannahville Indian Community 

N-14911 Hannahville, B1 Road 

Wilson, MI  49896-9728 

Telephone:  906-466-2934 

Fax:             906-466-2933 

E-mail:        tmancilla@hannahville.org 

 

Warren C. (Chris) Swartz, Jr. 

President 

Keweenaw Bay Indian Community 

16429 Bear Town Road 

Baraga, MI  49908 

Telephone:  906-353-6623, ext. 4103 

Fax:             906-353-7540 

E-mail:        tcchris@kbic-nsn.gov 

 

John Baker 

Keweenaw Bay Indian Community 

107 Beartown Road 

Baraga, MI  49908 

Telephone:  906-353-7031 

Fax:             906-353-7174 

E-mail:         jrbaker@kbic-nsn.gov 

 

Alan Shively 

Tribal Chairman 

Lac Vieux Desert Band of Lake Superior Chippewa Indians 

P.O. Box 249 

Watersmeet, MI  49969 

Telephone:  906-358-4577 

Fax:             906-358-4785 

E-mail:         alan.shively@ludtribal.com 

Jay Finch 

Corporate Counsel/Prosecutor 

Lac Vieux Desert Band of lake Superior Chippewa Indians 

P.O. Box 531 

Watersmeet, MI  49969 

Telephone:  906-358-4313 

Fax:             906-358-4908 

E-mail:         jayfinch@up.net 
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Larry Romanelli 

Ogema 

Little River Band of Ottawa Indians 

375 River Street 

Manistee, MI  49660 

Telephone:  231-398-6823 

Fax: 

E-mail:         lromanelli@lrboi.com 

Susan Aasen 

General Counsel 

Little River Band of Ottawa Indians 

375 River Street 

Manistee, MI  49660 

Telephone:  231-398-6811 

Fax:             231-723-3270 

E-mail:        saasen@lrboi.com 

 

Dexter McNamara 

Tribal Chairman 

Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians 

7500 Odawa Circle 

Harbor Springs, MI  49740 

Telephone:  231-242-1402 

Fax:             231-242-1412 

E-mail:        chairman@ltbbodawa-nsn.gov 

                    dmcnamara@ltbbodawa-nsn.gov 

  

Jim Bransky 

Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians 

7500 Odawa Circle 

Harbor Springs, MI  49740 

Telephone:  231-242-1405 

Fax:             231-242-1415 

E-mail:         jbransky@chartermi.net 

 

Homer Mandoka 

Tribal Chairman 

Nottawaseppi Huron Band of Potawatomi Indians 

2221 1-1/2 Mile Road 

Fulton, MI  49052 

Telephone:  269-729-5151 

Fax: 

E-mail:         hmandoka@nhbpi.com 

 

William Brooks 

Tribal Attorney 

Nottawaseppi Huron Band of Potawatomi Indians 

2221 1-1/2 Mile Road 

Fulton, MI  49052 

Telephone:  269-729-5151 

Fax:               

E-mail:         bbrooks@nhbpi.com 

 

Matt Wesaw 

Tribal Chairman 

Pokagon Band of Potawatomi Indians 

58620 Sink Road 

P.O. Box 180 

Dowagiac, MI  49047 

Telephone:  269-782-6323 

Fax:             269-782-9625 

E-mail:        matthew.wesaw@pokagonband-nsn.gov 

 

Michael G. Phelan 

General Counsel 

Pokagon Band of Potawatomi Indians 

58620 Sink Road 

P.O. Box 180 

Dowagiac, MI  49047 

Telephone:  269-782-8998, Ext. 222 

Fax:             269-782-6882 

E-mail:        mike.phelan@pokagonband-nsn.gov 

 

Dennis V. Kequom, Sr. 

Tribal Chief 

Saginaw Chippewa Indian Tribe 

7070 East Broadway 

Mt. Pleasant, MI  48858 

Telephone:  989-775-4000 

Fax:             989-772-3508 

E-mail:        DKequom@sagchip.org 

 

Sean Reed 

Saginaw Chippewa Indian Tribe 

7070 East Broadway 

Mt. Pleasant, MI  48858 

Telephone:  989-775-4032 

Fax:             989-775-4614 

E-mail:        sreed@sagchip.org 

 

Aaron Payment 

Chairman 

Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa Indians 

523 Ashmum Street 

Sault Ste. Marie, MI  49783 

Telephone:  906-635-6050 

Fax:             906-635-6289 

E-mail:        aaronpayment@saulttribe.net 

 

John Wernet 

Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa Indians 

523 Ashmun Street 

Sault Ste. Marie, MI  49783 

Telephone:  906-635-8638 

Fax:             906-632-6587 

E-mail:        jwernet@saulttribe.net 
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